Commodities 163 585 188 210 163 585 188 210

Services 85 759 68 996 85 759 68 996

Telecoms 33 160 20 966 33 154 20 960

IT  13 595 15 125 13 595 15 125

Health care 3 187 5 073 3 187 5 073

Finance 5 791 8 198 5 343 7 741

Industry 1 930 4 058 1 930 4 058

Other 13 921 22 285 13 921 22 285

Total  320 928 332 911 320 474 332 448

The impact on shareholders’ equity of a 10 percent increase/decrease in the share price on the balance-sheet date
would
amount to +/- SEK 32,093,000 (33,291,000) for the Group, or 5.0 % (6.1) of shareholders’ equity, and
 +/- SEK 32,047,000 (33,245,000) for the Parent Company, or 5.0% (5.9) of shareholders’ equity, based on the
shares
and participations that exist on the balance-sheet date.

Note 47 Credit-risk exposure, gross and net, and specification of collateral for loan receivables

Group 2011

Total credit-
risk exposure
(before write-

down)
Write-down/

provision

Book value

Value of
collateral for

items in
balance

sheets

Total credit-
risk

exposure
after

deductions
for collateral

Lending to credit institutions 1 113 717 1 113 717 1 113 717

Lending to the public

 Lending against collateral in:

 Mortgages on properties  45 673 -1 000 44 673 44 673 0

 Mortgages on tenant-owned apartments 2 096 -1 300 796 796 0

 Accounts receivable 679 259 -14 707 664 552 664 552 0

 Chattel mortgages 35 568 -5 334 30 234 30 234 0

 Guarantees 80 188 -3 158 77 030 77 030 0

 Other  126 777 -4 877 121 900 121 900 0

 Total lending against collateral 969 561 -30 376 939 185 939 185 0

 Unsecured lending:

 Lending, external 2 270 847 -287 120 1 983 727 1 983 727

 Lending, Group 0 0 0

 Total unsecured lending 2 270 847 -287 120 1 983 727 1 983 727

Total lending to the public 3 240 408 -317 496 2 922 912 939 185 1 983 727

Bonds and other securities

 Government securities and similar:

 With no rating 20 035 20 035 20 035

 Other issuers:
 AAA  31 172 31 172 31 172

 AA  29 535 29 535 29 535

 AA-  50 164 50 164 50 164

 A+  19 802 19 802 19 802

 A  30 238 30 238 30 238

 A-  25 651 25 651 25 651

 BBB+  59 633 59 633 59 633

 BBB  120 336 120 336 120 336

 No rating 40 556 40 556 40 556

Total bonds and other securities 427 122 0 427 122 0 427 122

Positive value of currency swaps 21 459 21 459 21 459

Issued loan commitments 0 0 0

Issued financial guarantees 4 615 4 615 4 615

Total 4 807 321 -317 496 4 489 825 939 185 3 550 640

Portions of unsecured loans have co-borrowers and may also be covered by voluntary payment insurance, which provides
protection against insolvency, see page 5.

Specification of collateral for loan receivables

 Lending to Lending to Value of

Group 2011 private
individuals

companies collateral

Mortgages on properties 33 462 11 211 44 673